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3.2.2 Total number of seminar/ workshops on 
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  Date: 27.07.2022 
 

DECLARATION BY PRINCIPAL  

 
This is to certify that following are the workshops conducted on Intellectual 

Property Rights (IPR) and Research Methodology during the last 5 years. 

 

 

Sl.No 

 

 

Year 

 

 

Name of the workshop/ seminar 

 

 

Date: From -To 

 

Number of            

participants 

 

1 

 

2021 

  

Workshop on Intellectual Property Rights 

 

14.12.2021 

 

35 

 

2 

 

2021 

 

Workshop on Research Methodology - 

Designs 

 

 

13.12.2021 

 

 

35 

 

3 

 

2021 

 

Workshop on Writing for Research Grants 

 

03.12.2021 

 

35 

 

4 

 

2021 

 

Workshop on Intellectual Property Rights 

 

09.03.2021 

 

125 

 

5 

 

2020 

 

Workshop on Guidelines for publications  of 

research articles  

 

 

02.12.2020 

 

 

30 

 

6 

 

2019 

 

Workshop on Qualitative Research 

 

19.06.2019 

 

30 

 

7 

 

2019 

 

Workshop on Research Tech "Domains of 

Research" 

 

 

22.03.2019 

 

 

146 

 

8 

 

2018 

 

Workshop on Ethics in Nursing Research 

 

15.10.2018 

 

50 

 

9 

 

2018 

 

Workshop on Sampling Procedures - 

Research Methodology 

 

 

10.08.2018 

 

 

50 

 

 

10 

 

 

2017 

 

Workshop on Overview of copy right - 

Intellectual Property Rights 

 

 

12.10.2017 

 

 

50 
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