

### AMALA COLLEGE OF NURSING

(An undertaking of Amala Cancer Hospital Society)
Amala Nagar P.O., Thrissur-680 555, Kerala, India.
Website: <a href="https://www.amalanursingcollege.org">www.amalanursingcollege.org</a>

## FIRST CYCLE NAAC ACCREDITATION 2022

## **CRITERION 3**

# RESEARCH, INNOVATION & EXTENSION

3.2.2 Total number of seminar/ workshops on IPR/Research methodology

3.2.2 Principal declaration

Submitted to



THE NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL



## **AMALA COLLEGE OF NURSING**

(An undertaking of Amala Cancer Hospital Society) Amala Nagar P.O., Thrissur-680 555, Kerala, India.

Date: 27.07.2022

#### **DECLARATION BY PRINCIPAL**

This is to certify that following are the workshops conducted on Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and Research Methodology during the last 5 years.

Sl.No	Year	Name of the workshop/ seminar	Date: From -To	Number of participants
1	2021	Workshop on Intellectual Property Rights	14.12.2021	35
2	2021	Workshop on Research Methodology - Designs	13.12.2021	35
3	2021	Workshop on Writing for Research Grants	03.12.2021	35
4	2021	Workshop on Intellectual Property Rights	09.03.2021	125
5	2020	Workshop on Guidelines for publications of research articles	02.12.2020	30
6	2019	Workshop on Qualitative Research	19.06.2019	30
7	2019	Workshop on Research Tech "Domains of Research"	22.03.2019	146
8	2018	Workshop on Ethics in Nursing Research	15.10.2018	50
9	2018	Workshop on Sampling Procedures - Research Methodology	10.08.2018	50
10	2017	Workshop on Overview of copy right - Intellectual Property Rights	12.10.2017	50

Principal

PLOT Dr. RAJEE REGHUNATH AMALA COLLEGE OF NURSING

AMALA NAGAR PO., THRISSUR-680 !